Forecast vs. Actual Used in Rebasing Year Forecast Actual Actual Forecast Forecast

$ $ $ $ $ $

PP&E Values under CGAAP

   Opening net PP&E - Note 1 27,202,854  27,955,073  29,276,362  30,411,669

   Additions 2,741,802   3,527,103   3,400,198   9,408,187

   Disposals 134,259-   194,978-   91,798-   6,989

   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) 1,855,324-   2,010,837-   2,173,093-   3,464,485-

   Closing net PP&E (1) 27,202,854   27,955,073  29,276,362  30,411,669  36,362,359

PP&E Values under MIFRS (Starts from 2012, the transition

year)

   Opening net PP&E  - Note 1 27,202,854  27,955,073  29,276,362  30,949,684

   Additions 2,741,802   3,527,103   2,879,539   8,522,271

   Disposals 134,259-   194,978-   91,798-   6,944

   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) 1,855,324-   2,010,837-   1,114,419-   2,258,391-

   Closing net PP&E (2) 27,202,854   27,955,073  29,276,362  30,949,684  37,220,508

Difference in Closing net PP&E, CGAAP vs. MIFRS (Shown

as adjustment to rate base on rebasing) -538,015

Account 1575 - IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts

   Opening balance -   538,015-   403,511-   269,008-   134,504-

   Amounts added in the year 538,015-

Sub-total 538,015-   538,015-   403,511-   269,008-   134,504-
Amount of amortization, included in  depreciation expense

- Note 2 134,504   134,504   134,504   134,504

   Closing balance in deferral account 538,015-   403,511-   269,008-   134,504-   -

Effect on Revenue Requirement

   Amortization of deferred balance as above - Note 2 134,504-   WACC 6.64%

Return on Rate Base Associated with deferred PP&E

balance at WACC  - Note 3 35,724-

Disposition

Period - Note

4
4 Years

   Amount included in Revenue Requirement on rebasing 170,228-

Notes:

1  For an applicant that adopts IFRS on January 1, 2013, the PP&E values as of January 1, 2012 under both CGAAP and MIFRS should be the same.

2  Amortization of the deferred balance in Account 1575 will start from the rebasing year.

   Assume the utility requests for a certain disposition period, the amortization that should be included in the depreciation expense is calculated as:

   the opening balance of Account 1575 / the approved disposition period

3  Return on rate base associated with deferred balance is calculated as:

   the deferred account opening balance as of 2013 rebasing year x WACC

   * Please note that the calculation should be adjusted once WACC is updated and finalized in the rate application.

4  Consistent with the 4 year normal rate cycle, the model is using a 4 year amortization period as a default selection to "clear" the PP&E deferral account through a one-time

adjustment to ratebase to capture and remove the impact of the accounting policy changes as caused by the transition from CGAAP to MIFRS.

Appendix 2-EB
IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts

2013 Adopters of IFRS for Financial Reporting Purposes

For applicants that adopt IFRS on January 1, 2013 for financial reporting purposes

Note: this sheet should be filled out if the applicant adopts IFRS for its financial reporting purpose as of January 1, 2013.

Appendix C – Cost of Power
Calculation (Updated)

2011 ACTUAL kWh's

Customer Class Name Total  non-RPP  RPP

Residential 200,817,509 17,769,775 183,047,734

General Service < 50 kW 63,827,597 12,462,639 51,364,958

General Service > 50 to 4999 kW 168,041,245 145,315,171 22,726,074

Unmetered Scattered Load 283,437 54,183 229,254

Street Lighting 5,431,816 5,162,433 269,383

Sentinel Lighting 18,155 18,155

TOTAL 438,419,759 180,764,201 257,655,558

% 100.00% 41.23% 58.77%

Forecast Price

HOEP ($/MWh) $20.65

Global Adjustment ($/MWh) $59.36

TOTAL ($/MWh) $80.01 $79.32

$/kWh $0.08001 $0.07932

% 41.23% 58.77%

WEIGHTED AVERAGE PRICE $0.0796 $0.0330 $0.0466

Appendix C - Cost of Power

Appendix D – 2013 Customer Load
Forecast (Updated)

Initial Application

Per Settlement

Agreement Difference

Customer Class Name
   2013

Normalized

   2013

Normalized

Residential 20,036 20,036 0

General Service < 50 kW 2,471 2,471 0

General Service > 50 to 4999 kW 280 280 0

Unmetered Scattered Load 60 60 0

Street Lighting 6,026 6,026 0

Sentinel Lighting 9 9 0

TOTAL 28,882 28,882 0

METERED KILOWATT-HOURS (kWh)

Customer Class Name
   2013

Normalized

   2013

Normalized

Residential 205,315,665 206,340,893 1,025,228

General Service < 50 kW 65,257,285 65,583,143 325,858

General Service > 50 to 4999 kW 171,805,239 172,663,135 857,896

Unmetered Scattered Load 274,294 275,664 1,370

Street Lighting 5,431,816 5,458,939 27,123

Sentinel Lighting 18,155 18,246 91

Losses 20,159,317 20,259,981 100,664

TOTAL 468,261,771 470,600,001 2,338,230

KILOWATTS (kW)

   2013   2013

Appendix D - 2013 Customer Load Forecast

Customer Class Name
   2013

Normalized

   2013

Normalized

General Service > 50 to 4999 kW 476,890 479,272 2,382

Street Lighting 15,101 15,177 76

Sentinel Lighting 17 17 0

TOTAL 492,008 494,466 2,458

Weather Normalized Weather Normalized

2013F 2013F

CDM Adjusted

A C = A /B E F = A - E

Residential (kWh) 206,340,893   46% 2,041,849   204,299,044

GS<50 (kWh) 65,583,143   15% 648,979   64,934,164

GS>50 (kW) 172,663,135   38% 1,708,590   170,954,545

Street Lights (kW) 5,458,939   1% 54,019   5,404,920

Sentinel Lights (kW) 18,246   0% 181   18,065